PUBLIC NOTICE

Town of Niagara, Marinette County
Town Board Meeting Agenda
June 20, 2023

Public notice is hereby given to the public pursuant to Wisconsin State Stat. 19.84(2). The Board of the Town of Niagara will meet on Tuesday, June 20, 2023 at 5:30 PM at the Niagara Town Hall located at W6889 US Hwy 8, to review the town invoices to be paid. The regular board meeting will be called to order at 6:00 PM.

Agenda of Town Board Meeting

- 1) Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance, Roll Call
- 2) Approve/Amend agenda items for June 20, 2023
- 3) Approve/Amend minutes of May 16, 2023 Town Board Meeting
- 4) Treasurer's Report
- 5) Public Comment; non-discussion from Board
- 6) Discussion / Action Item: Road Inspection and 3-Year Road Plan including LRIP/TRIP project.
- 7) Discussion / Action Item: Update on Township joining the multi-jurisdictional court.
- 8) Discussion / Action Item: Update the Animal Ordinance.
- 9) Discussion / Action Item: Snow Plow Blades.
- 10) Discussion / Action Item: New 1-Ton Truck Update.
- 11) Discussion / Action Item: Shallow ditch to be added to northside of Van Hulla Road.
- 12) Discussion / Action Item: Purchase of Gravel for the West End from Midwest Gravel.
- 13) Discussion / Action Item: Renewals of Class B liquor (combination) licenses for Nev's North Star, Bomber's and Bob's Country Bar, and the Class A liquor license Cedars Edge Wine and Gift Shop.
- 14) Discussion / Action Item: Approval of Bartender (Operator) Licenses
- 15) Discussion / Action Item: Renewals of Cigarette Licenses
- 16) Discussion / Action Item: Tar for crack sealer.
- 17) Road Chief's Report
- 18) Planning Commission Report
- 19) Zoning Administrator's Report
- 20) Lake Shannon Report
- 21) Multi-Jurisdictional Court Report
- 22) Announce next meeting: Tuesday, July 18, 2023, 6:00 PM at the Niagara Town Hall
- 23) Adjourn

Posted June 13, 2023 at the Niagara Town Hall bulletin board and at two public places within municipality (Bob's Country Bar, North Star Bar).

Notice: There will possibly be a meeting with a quorum of the Niagara Town Board present on Monday, June 19, 2023, at the Niagara Town Hall (W6889 US Hwy 8) starting at 7:00 AM. There will be discussion only; any action will be taken at the monthly Board meeting.